

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

T.S (Com) 15 of 2025
CNR no. WBSP18-000111-2025

Zoom Vanijya Private Limited.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

The Statesman Limited & Anr.

.....Defendants

Order no. 08
22.01.2026

Ordered

Today is fixed for filing written objections to the applications being I.A no. 02/2025 and 03/2025 by the Defendant no. 1 and Defendant no. 2.

Today also fixed for filing written objection by the Plaintiff to the application under Order VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC, 1908 being I.A no. 04/2025.

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff through Ld. Advocate.

Haziras filed on behalf of the Defendant no. 1 & 2 through Ld. Advocates.

Plaintiff has filed written objection against the application under Order VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC being I.A no. 04/2025. Copy served . Let it be kept with the record .

Defendant no. 1 has filed a petition praying for time to file written objection on the ground as stated therein . Copy served .

Heard , considered and prayer is allowed .

Fix **11.03.2026 at 10:45 a.m** for filing written objections to the applications being I.A no. 02/2025 and 03/2025 by the Defendant no. 1 and Defendant no. 2 positively .

To date for filing rejoinder by the Defendant No. 1 against the written objection filed by the Plaintiff to the application under Order

VII Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC, 1908 being I.A no. 04/2025.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/Ecourts-app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*